

WAC 308-111-010 Applicability. (1) This chapter applies to all adjudicative proceedings under the jurisdiction of the department of licensing or the director of the department of licensing as defined by RCW 46.20.245 for the administrative due process provided in the following types of cases:

(a) The mandatory suspension, revocation, cancellation, and disqualification or denial of a license or identicard based on court action or actions of any other reporting agency or entity (RCW 46.20.245 and 46.20.291);

(b) Violation of the terms of probation under the Habitual Traffic Offenders Act (chapter 46.65 RCW);

(c) Violation of probation under effect of accumulation of traffic offenses (RCW 46.20.2892 and WAC 308-104-027);

(d) Violation of probation for continuing offenses (RCW 46.20.291);

(e) Failure to submit to or provide documentation in support of relicensing based on medical condition, examination of driving skills, or treatment concerns (RCW 46.20.031, 46.20.041, 46.20.291, 46.20.305, and 46.61.5056);

(f) Failure to respond to a traffic infraction for a moving violation, failure to appear at a hearing for a moving violation, or failure to comply with the terms of a criminal complaint or criminal citation for a moving violation (RCW 46.20.289);

(g) Violation of the Uniform Commercial Driver's License Act (RCW 46.25.090); and

(h) Any administrative sanction by the department which defines the applicable due process under the authority of RCW 46.20.245.

(2) Unless otherwise specified, this chapter does not apply to administrative interviews conducted under RCW 46.20.322 through 46.20.328.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 46.01.110 and 46.20.245. WSR 25-03-018, s 308-111-010, filed 1/6/25, effective 2/6/25.]